PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5551863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NONGHYUP BANK CO., LTD.	05/07/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR EVOLUTION, LLC	
Street Address:	26522 LA ALAMEDA AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 360	
City:	MISSION VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92691	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6741868	
Patent Number:	7110788	
Patent Number:	7203514	
Patent Number:	7505783	
Patent Number:	8285325	
Patent Number:	7113801	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492821000

Email: docketing@farjami.com **FARSHAD FARJAMI Correspondent Name:** 26522 LA ALAMEDA AVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 360**

Address Line 4: MISISON VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARSHAD FARJAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Farshad Farjami/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

PAIENI

REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0935 505505059

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cellular Evolution Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Cellular Evolution Assignment Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0936

EXHIBIT C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nonghyup Bank CO., Ltd. (as the trustee of Ideabridge Opportunity Private Special Asset Fund 1 and Ideabridge Opportunity Private Special Asset Fund 2), a Korean company, having a place of business at NH Bank, #120 Tongil-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain patents and/or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, including all related patents, patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Cellular Evolution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360, Mission Viejo, CA 92691 (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patents, granted and which may be granted to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller and Purchaser have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representative.

Nonghyup Bank CO., Ltd. (as the trustee of Ideabridge Opportunity Private Special Asset Fund 1 and Ideabridge Opportunity Private Special Asset Fund 2)

Ву:	G	
Name: _	GUN-US KIN	NongHyup Ban
Title: _	Manager	CEO Lee Dae Hou
Date: _	May 11, 2019	

PATENT REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0937

Schedule A

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Foreign Countries
US 6,741,868	Method and apparatus for interfacing among mobile terminal, base station and core network in mobile telecommunications system	May 4, 2000	May 25, 2004	
US 7,110,788	Method and apparatus for interfacing among mobile terminal, base station and core network in mobile telecommunications system	April 15, 2004	Sep. 19, 2006	
US 7,203,514	Method and apparatus for interfacing among mobile terminal, base station and core network in mobile telecommunications system	April 15, 2004	April 10, 2007	
US 7,505,783	Method and apparatus for interfacing among mobile terminal, base station and core network in mobile telecommunications system	April 15, 2004	Mar. 17, 2009	
US 8,285,325	Method and apparatus for interfacing among mobile terminal, base station and core network in mobile telecommunications system	Dec. 28, 2007	Oct. 9, 2012	
US 7,113,801	Method for receiving data using SMS and wireless internet and system thereof	Sep. 10, 2002	Sep. 26, 2006	



RECORDED: 06/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 049345 FRAME: 0938